7034 Commerce Circle
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone:	   925.416.1000
Fax:	   925.416.0105
Web: www.icselect.com
ICS
ELECTRONICSICS
division of Systems West Inc.

connector and makes an easy serial connection.
BOARD LEVEL PRODUCTS
4804B:  ORDERING GUIDE
Start with the 4804B board and then pick your accessory items.
	 Part Selection								                   Qty    Part Number
	 Standard 4804B board 								        (1)	 4804B
		  Select a GPIB Connector/Address Switch Assembly - Horizontal style	 (1)	 113640-L
								                 Vertical style	 (1)	 113642-L
		    or
		  Select a GPIB Flat ribbon Interface Cable with metric studs		  (1)	 114439-L
		  Select an optional mating serial connector and hood - DB-25S connector	 (1)	 902000
				            				            DB Hood		  (1)	 902008
	 Notes:
		  -L is the cable length in cm.  You can order any length from 10 to 90 cm.
		       Standard stocked lengths are: 30, 45, 60 and 90 cm.  Select an appropriate length as it is best to not
		       have extra cable coiled up in the chassis to minimize EMI pickup.  See the GPIB Connector/Address
		       Switch Assembly data sheet for more details.
GPIB
Serial I/O
4804B
Board Outline
5.500
4.500
0.200
typ
8 plcs
0.144 dia hole
0.300 clear pad
1
1
1
RDY
LST
FULL
PWR
TLK
BSY
1 +  -
4804B Outline Dimensions
4804B:  SPECIFICATIONS
IEEE 488 Bus Interface
The 4804B's 488 Bus interface meets IEEE STD
488.1-1987 and has the following capabilities:
G Mode: SH1, AH1, T6, L3, SR1, PP0, DC1,
RL0, DT1, C0 and E1/E2 drivers.
S Mode: SH1, AH1, T3, L2, SR0, PP0, DC0,
RL0, DT0, C0 and E1/E2 drivers.
GPIB Addresses:     0-30 primary addresses
SRQ Generation
SRQs are generated if the unit is not addressed
to talk, if SRQs are enabled and one of the fol-
lowing occurs:
488.2 Mode: Any combination of enabled
ESR, STB, Operational or Questionable
register bit(s).  Includes data in Rx buffer,
Rx message received, Rx buffer full, GPIB
buffer empty and GPIB buffer full.
NI-CV Emulation Mode: GPIB buffer empty
and data in serial buffer only.
Escape Sequence
In G mode the 4804B powers up in the trans-
parent Data sub-mode.  Device Trigger is used
to switch from Data to Command sub-mode to
query or configure the board.  The SCPI SYST:
OPER DATA command is used to switch back
to the Data sub-mode.
488.2 Common Commands
*CLS, *ESE, *ESE?, *ESR?, *IDN?, *OPC,
*OPC?, *RST, *SRE, *STB, *TST?, TST?, *PRE,
*PRE?, *PCB, *SRE? and *WAI
Buffers
   GPIB Input Buffer  	 2048  bytes
   Serial Input Buffer	 2048 bytes